11 30 Jan 2024
2
STANDARD VERSION
Available Part Numbers Current Rating @ 40°C
(A)
Leakage current
@ 250 VAC/50 Hz
(mA)
Power loss 50Hz
(W)
Termination
Weight
Approx. (g)
AMI-1070-1-1 1 0.37 2.5 - - - 200
AMI-1070-1-3 1 0.37 2.5 - - - 200
AMI-1070-3-1 3 0.37 2.5 - - - 250
AMI-1070-3-3 3 0.37 2.5 - - - 250
AMI-1070-6-1 6 0.37 3.5 - - - 450
AMI-1070-6-3 6 0.37 3.5 - - - 450
AMI-1070-10-1 10 0.37 9.5 - - - 700
AMI-1070-10-3 10 0.37 9.5 - - - 700
AMI-1070-10-6 10 0.37 9.5 - - - 700
AMI-1070-12-1 12 0.37 13.5 - - - 700
AMI-1070-12-3 12 0.37 13.5 - - 700
AMI-1070-12-6 12 0.37 13.5 - - - 700
AMI-1070-16-1 16 0.37 10 - - - 1000
AMI-1070-16-3 16 0.37 10 - - - 1000
AMI-1070-16-6 16 0.37 10 - - - 1000
AMI-1070-25-6 25 0.37 12 - - - 1000
AMI-1070-36-6 36 0.37 13.5 - - - 1000
2 30 Jan 2024
SAFETY VERSION
Available Part Numbers Current Rating @ 40°C
(A)
Leakage current
@ 250 VAC/50 Hz
(mA)
Power loss 50Hz
(W)
Termination
Weight
Approx. (g)
AMI-1070A-1-1 1 0.05 2.5 - - 200
AMI-1070A-1-1 1 0.05 2.5 - - 200
AMI-1070A-3-1 3 0.05 2.5 - - 250
AMI-1070A-3-3 3 0.05 2.5 - - 250
AMI-1070A-6-1 6 0.05 3.5 - - 450
AMI-1070A-6-3 6 0.05 3.5 - - 450
AMI-1070A-10-1 10 0.05 9.5 - - 700
AMI-1070A-10-3 10 0.05 9.5 - - - 700
AMI-1070A-10-6 10 0.05 9.5 - - - 700
AMI-1070A-12-1 12 0.05 13.5 - - 700
AMI-1070A-12-3 12 0.05 13.5 - - - 700
AMI-1070A-12-6 12 0.05 13.5 - - - 700
AMI-1070A-16-1 16 0.05 10 - - 1000
AMI-1070A-16-3 16 0.05 10 - - - 1000
AMI-1070A-16-6 16 0.05 10 - - - 1000
AMI-1070A-25-6 25 0.05 12 - - - 1000
AMI-1070A-36-6 36 0.05 13.5 - - - 1000
ENHANCED VERSION
Available Part Numbers Current Rating @ 40°C
(A)
Leakage current
@ 250 VAC/50 Hz
(mA)
Power loss 50Hz
(W)
Termination
Weight
Approx. (g)
AMI-1070M-1-1 1 3.96 2.5 - - 200
AMI-1070M-3-1 3 3.96 2.5 - - 250
AMI-1070M-6-1 6 3.96 3.5 - - 450
AMI-1070M-10-1 10 3.96 9.5 - - 670
AMI-1070M-10-6 10 3.96 9.5 - - 670
AMI-1070M-12-1 12 3.96 13.5 - - 670
AMI-1070M-12-6 12 3.96 13.5 - - 670
AMI-1070M-16-1 16 3.96 10 - - 1000
AMI-1070M-16-6 16 3.96 10 - - - 1000
AMI-1070M-25-6 25 3.96 12 - - - 1000
AMI-1070L-36-6 36 2.6 13.5 - - - 1000
3 30 Jan 2024
MEDICAL VERSION
Available Part Numbers Current Rating @ 40°C
(A)
Leakage current
@ 250 VAC/50 Hz
(mA)
Power loss 50Hz
(W)
Termination
Weight
Approx. (g)
AMI-1070B-1-1 1 0 2.5 - - 200
AMI-1070B-1-1 1 0 2.5 - - - 200
AMI-1070B-3-1 3 0 2.5 - - 250
AMI-1070B-3-3 3 0 2.5 - - - 250
AMI-1070B-6-1 6 0 3.5 - - 450
AMI-1070B-6-3 6 0 3.5 - - - 450
AMI-1070B-10-1 10 0 9.5 - - 700
AMI-1070B-10-3 10 0 9.5 - - - 700
AMI-1070B-10-6 10 0 9.5 - - - 700
AMI-1070B-12-1 12 0 13.5 - - 700
AMI-1070B-12-3 12 0 13.5 - - - 700
AMI-1070B-12-6 12 0 13.5 - - - 700
AMI-1070B-16-1 16 0 10 - - 1000
AMI-1070B-16-3 16 0 10 - - - 1000
AMI-1070B-16-6 16 0 10 - - - 1000
AMI-1070B-25-6 25 0 12 - - - 1000
AMI-1070B-36-6 36 0 13.5 - - - 1000
4 30 Jan 2024
Spade Terminals
 Threaded boltsWire Leads
5 30 Jan 2024
Wire Leads
 Threaded bolts
Dimensions:
6 30 Jan 2024
1A 3A 6A 10A 12A 16A 25A 36A
A 85±1 85±1 113.5±1 156±1 156±1 119±1 156±1 156±1
B 51±1 51±1 57.5±1 57.5±1 57.5±1 85.5±1 57.5±1 57.5±1
C 32.5±1 39±1 45.4±1 45.4±1 45.4±1 57.6±1 45.4±1 45.4±1
D 64±1 62±1 94±1 130.5±1 130.5±1 98.5±1 130.5±1 130.5±1
E - - 56 56 56 84.5 56 56
F 75 75 103 143 143 109 143 143
H 21.5 13 12.4 12.4 12.4 15.6 12.4 12.4
I 9 27.5 32.4 32.5 32.5 - 32.5 32.5
K 5 5 4.4 5.3 5.3 4.4 5.3 5.3
L - - 6 6 6 7.4 6 6
M 0.8 0.8 1 1 1 1.2 1 1
Connection Style-04 - - - - - - - -
N 6.3x0.8 6.3X0.8 6.3X0.8 6.3X0.8 6.3X0.8 6.3X0.8 - -
Connection Style-05 - - - - - - - -
O 8.3 8.3 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.6 - -
P 14.9 14.9 18 18 18 42.25 - -
AWG Type Wire AWG 20 AWG 20 AWG 18 AWG 18 AWG 16 AWG 16 - -
Wire Length 140 140 140 140 140 140 - -
Connection Style-01 - - - - - - - -
N - - - M4 M4 M4 M4 M4
Recommended torque
(Nm)
- - - 1.2-1.3 1.2-1.3 1.2-1.3 1.2-1.3 1.2-1.3
Earth terminal
Recommended torque
(Nm)
- - - 1.5-1.7 1.5-1.7 1.5-1.7 1.5-1.7 1.5-1.7
Common Mode / Asymmetrical (L-G)
7 30 Jan 2024
Common Mode / Asymmetrical (L-G)
8 30 Jan 2024
Common Mode / Asymmetrical (L-G)
9 30 Jan 2024
Common Mode / Asymmetrical (L-G)
10 30 Jan 2024